
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5545
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
JOB FAIR FOR DIFFERENTLY ABLED
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from State Government of Chhattisgarh to organise State and Zonal level Employment Fair to provide employment opportunities to disabled persons and developing entrepreneurship amongst them as well as upgrading their skills;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) Madam, no such proposal has been received from the Government of Chhattisgarh regarding organising of employment fair to provide employment opportunities to Persons with Disabilities.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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